WHEN COVER IS OPENED
135
°REF
6
7
CAV# A/B/C... 8
1
23

RECOMMENDED FPC DIMENSIONS
RECOMMENDED PCB DIMENSIONS
(
S
t
i
f
f
e
n
e
r
)
PIN NO. P/N DIM A DIM B DIM C DIM D DIM E DIM F
09 4.20 1.80 2.40 3.05 3.70 3.00
11 ZF3-AB11F10A-T 4.80 2.40 3.00 3.65 4.30 3.60
13 ZF3-AB13F10A-T 5.40 3.00 3.60 4.25 4.90 4.20
15 ZF3-AB15F10A-T 6.00 3.60 4.20 4.85 5.50 4.80
17 ZF3-AB17F10A-T 6.60 4.20 4.80 5.45 6.10 5.40
19 ZF3-AB19F10A-T 7.20 4.80 5.40 6.05 6.70 6.00
21 ZF3-AB21F10A-T 7.80 5.40 6.00 6.65 7.30 6.60
23 ZF3-AB23F10A-T 8.40 6.00 6.60 7.25 7.90 7.20
25 ZF3-AB25F10A-T 9.00 6.60 7.20 7.85 8.50 7.80
27 ZF3-AB27F10A-T 9.60 7.20 7.80 8.45 9.10 8.40
29 ZF3-AB29F10A-T 10.20 7.80 8.40 9.05 9.70 9.00
31 ZF3-AB31F10A-T 10.80 8.40 9.00 9.65 10.30 9.60
33 ZF3-AB33F10A-T 11.40 9.00 9.60 10.25 10.90 10.20
35 ZF3-AB35F10A-T 12.00 9.60 10.20 10.85 11.50 10.80
37 ZF3-AB37F10A-T 12.60 10.20 10.80 11.45 12.10 11.40
39 ZF3-AB39F10A-T 13.20 10.80 11.40 12.05 12.70 12.00
41 ZF3-AB41F10A-T 13.80 11.40 12.00 12.65 13.30 12.60
43 ZF3-AB43F10A-T 14.40 12.00 12.60 13.25 13.90 13.20
45 ZF3-AB45F10A-T 15.00 12.60 13.20 13.85 14.50 13.80
49 ZF3-AB49F10A-T 16.20 13.80 14.40 15.05 15.70 15.00
51 ZF3-AB51F10A-T 16.80 14.40 15.00 15.65 16.30 15.60
57 ZF3-AB57F10A-T 18.60 16.20 16.80 17.45 18.10 17.40
61 ZF3-AB61F10A-T 19.80 17.40 18.00 18.65 19.30 18.60
67 ZF3-AB67F10A-T 21.60 19.20 19.80 20.45 21.10 20.40
71 ZF3-AB71F10A-T 22.80 20.40 21.00 21.65 22.30 21.60
DRAWING NO:
TITLE:
PART N0:
SCALE: